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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Transurban Group

ACN/ARSN 098 143 429
1. Details of substantial holder (1)
Name AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

006 457 987

The holder became a substantial holder

2. Details of voting power

on 13 /08 /2024

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate

(2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)

Number of securities

Person's votes (5)

Voting power (6)

ORDINARY

158,073,392

158,073,392

5.11%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder
became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest

Nature of relevant interest (7)

Class and number of securities

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

SHAREHOLDER

ORD 158,073,392

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Registered holder of
securities

Person entitled to be
registered as holder (8)

Class and number of securities

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd.

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd.

ORD 158,073,392

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial
holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Date of acquisition

Consideration (9)

Class and number of securities

See Annexure ‘A’

Cash Non-cash
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6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Nature of association

N/A

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name

Address

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.

Level 30, 130 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

|
Signature

print name Andrew Lazar

capacity

Head of Compliance, Investments & Fund

sign here

date
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Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 3 pages referred to in form 603 Notice of initial substantial holder.

Authorised Signatory: Andrew Lazar

Date of change

16/04/2024
16/04/2024
16/04/2024
17/04/2024
17/04/2024
18/04/2024
18/04/2024
19/04/2024
22/04/2024
22/04/2024
23/04/2024
24/04/2024
26/04/2024
29/04/2024
29/04/2024
30/04/2024
30/04/2024
30/04/2024
1/05/2024

2/05/2024

2/05/2024

3/05/2024

3/05/2024

3/05/2024

6/05/2024

6/05/2024

7/05/2024

8/05/2024

9/05/2024

9/05/2024

10/05/2024
13/05/2024
13/05/2024
13/05/2024
14/05/2024
14/05/2024
14/05/2024
16/05/2024
16/05/2024
17/05/2024
17/05/2024
20/05/2024
20/05/2024
21/05/2024
21/05/2024
22/05/2024
27/05/2024
28/05/2024
28/05/2024
28/05/2024
29/05/2024

Person whose relevant interest
changed

JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd

JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd

Date: 19/08/2024

Nature of
change (6)

BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY

Consideration given in

relation to change (7)
13.00
13.01
12.95
12.95
12.95
12.89
12.82
12.70
12.95
12.93
13.01
12.95
12.63
12.67
12.64
12.54
12.50
12.51
12.37
12.58
12.57
12.59
12.61
12.53
12.49
12.48
12.65
12.87
12.95
12.95
12.86
12.79
12.79
12.75
12.62
12.62
12.52
12.49
12.48
12.43
12.43
12.41
12.42
12.29
12.28
12.57
12.75
12.62
12.70
12.56
12.37

Class and number of
securities affected

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

3,407
2,000
-1,460
-200
2,271
3,180
-320
-1,360
-257
232
318
-2,791
1,160
-422
4,314
27,282
7,736
-360
3,613
6,458
-330,339
-2,077
10,500
-331,453
696
271
4,433
-3,183
-560
1,864
200
-1,111
4,029
-327,908
-701
2,525
-382,922
-219
-428,811
1,500
-269,645
-120
483
-2,248
-325,032
-271,058
-374
-450
719
-120,208
31,546

Person's votes

affected
3,407
2,000
-1,460
-200
2,271
3,180
-320
-1,360
-257
232
318
-2,791
1,160
-422
4,314
27,282
7,736
-360
3,613
6,458
-330,339
-2,077
10,500
-331,453
696
-271
4,433
-3,183
-560
1,864
200
-1,111
4,029
-327,908
-701
2,525
-382,922
-219
-428,811
1,500
-269,645
-120
483
-2,248
-325,032
-271,058
-374
-450
719
-120,208
31,546
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29/05/2024
29/05/2024
30/05/2024
31/05/2024
31/05/2024
4/06/2024
5/06/2024
6/06/2024
6/06/2024
11/06/2024
12/06/2024
13/06/2024
13/06/2024
13/06/2024
14/06/2024
14/06/2024
17/06/2024
17/06/2024
18/06/2024
20/06/2024
21/06/2024
21/06/2024
21/06/2024
21/06/2024
24/06/2024
24/06/2024
26/06/2024
27/06/2024
27/06/2024
28/06/2024
28/06/2024
28/06/2024
28/06/2024
1/07/2024
1/07/2024
3/07/2024
3/07/2024
4/07/2024
4/07/2024
5/07/2024
5/07/2024
8/07/2024
9/07/2024
9/07/2024
10/07/2024
10/07/2024
11/07/2024
11/07/2024
12/07/2024
12/07/2024
12/07/2024
12/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
15/07/2024
16/07/2024

JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd

JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd

BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY

12.37
12.37
12.36
12.46
12.43
12.57
12.81
12.86
12.88
12.64
12.46
12.57
12.60
12.55
12.47
12.50
12.43
12.38
12.54
12.61
12.55
12.48
12.55
12.55
12.62
12.59
12.66
12.15
11.99
12.40
12.41
12.40
12.40
12.40
12.40
12.36
12.30
12.29
12.36
12.37
12.36
12.41
12.42
12.47
12.59
12.55
12.66
12.64
12.82
12.81
12.84
12.80
12.99
12.93
12.95
12.92
12.94
12.93
12.88

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

130
-196,712
571
300
571
-100
200
-319
2,563
-839,297
573
247
573
-629,473
-10
121
1,449
-629,473
798
400
43,660
8,480
10,000
514
277
-400
1,900
-400
250
21,073
-563
129
10,880
820
-1,338
-474
150
-2,044
175
1,211
-780
-5,810
-1,461
1,200
-2,180
2,000
16,622
1,500
1,100,000
391,166
22,225
-2,080
850,000
323,151
543,800
150,000
-1,945
800
303,342

130
-196,712
571
300
571
-100
200
-319
2,563
-839,297
573
247
573
-629,473
-10
121
1,449
-629,473
798
400
43,660
8,430
10,000
514
277
-400
1,900
-400
250
21,073
-563
129
10,880
820
-1,338
-474
150
-2,044
175
1,211
-780
-5,810
-1,461
1,200
-2,180
2,000
16,622
1,500
1,100,000
391,166
22,225
-2,080
850,000
323,151
543,800
150,000
-1,945
800
303,342
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17/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.97 ORD 130,209 130,209
17/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.94 ORD 154 154
18/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.95 ORD 64,980 64,980
18/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 13.00 ORD 800,000 800,000
18/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd SELL 12.97 ORD -849 -849
19/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.81 ORD 98,450 98,450
22/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.79 ORD 1,550 1,550
22/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.78 ORD 300 300
23/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.88 ORD 775 775
23/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd SELL 12.99 ORD -1,000 -1,000
24/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd SELL 12.83 ORD -380 -380
25/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.72 ORD 1,969 1,969
25/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.64 ORD 718,842 718,842
26/07/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.72 ORD 693,914 693,914
2/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.77 ORD 500 500
2/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.87 ORD 11,824 11,824
2/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.87 ORD 427 427
5/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.81 ORD 5,461 5,461
5/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.81 ORD 390 390
5/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd SELL 12.78 ORD -175 -175
6/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.91 ORD 775 775
6/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd SELL 12.85 ORD -4,510 -4,510
8/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.75 ORD 1,100 1,100
9/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.87 ORD 7,117 7,117
12/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd SELL 12.99 ORD -1,932 -1,932
13/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.63 ORD 3,532,576 3,532,576
13/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.63 ORD 7,486 7,486
13/08/2024 JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd BUY 12.63 ORD 44,175 44,175




